AIR TORQUE HEAVY DUTY
AT-HD Series
Scotch Yoke Actuators
"fully made in Italy"
The results of the long
experience in design
2
AT-HD HEAVY DUTY ACTUATORS SERIES

Port 4
7
AVAILABLE OPTIONS AND ORDERING CODES:
HOW TO ORDER: EXAMPLES
1
ACTUATOR
MODELS
Heavy Duty Actuator AIR TORQUE 90° Rotation
AT-HD1 = for models with lever arm up to
              065 mm excluding
AT-HD =   for models with lever arm from
              065 mm including and bigger
9 ACTUATOR 00 = Without Indicator
01 = Standard Indicator
2
TRAVEL
STOP
POSITION
C = Central Travel Stop
0 = External Travel
10
SUPPLY
MEDIUM
P = Pneumatic
H = Hydraulic
G = Gas
3
ACTUATOR
BODY SIZE
(LEVER ARM
DIMENSIONS
in mm)
... 065 - 085 - 100 - 130 - 160 - 200 ... 11
POWER
CYLINDER
SIZE
(in mm)
Pneumatic/Gas: from 180mm up to 1300mm
Hydraulic: from 40mm up to 300mm
4 YOKE TYPE S = Symmetric
C = Canted
12
POWER
MODULE
TYPE
0 = Standard (without tie rods)
1 = With tie road
5 ACTION
D = Double Acting
DD = Double-Double Acting
SC = Spring Return / Fail to CLOSE
SO = Spring Return / Fail to OPEN
13
OPERATING
TEMPERATURE
S = Standard -40°C ÷ +80°C
H = High Temperature -15°C ÷ +150°C
L = Low temperature below -40°C
     (available with special execution)
6
SPRING
MODULE
from model 01 up to model 20
(see output torque data)
ONLY FOR SPRING RETURN ACTUATORS
14
SUPPLY
CONNECTION
SIZE
1/4” GAS up to 1” GAS
1/4” NPT up to 1” NPT
7
VALVE ISO
FLANGE